

BODEGA AVENUE BIKE LANES AND REHABILITATION PHASE 2

PROJECT INFORMATION:	CIP #0413-78.00
SCTCA GRANT:	MTIS CATEGORY / AGREEMENT NO. G30701E1
LOCATION:	BODEGA AVENUE, SEBASTOPOL, SONOMA COUNTY
LIMITS OF WORK:	NELSON WAY TO PLEASANT HILL AVENUE; ATASCADERO CREEK 200 LF+/-
BID OPENING:	October 21, 2025, 3:00PM

ITEM NO.	Description	Quantity	Unit	TEAM GHILOTTI		MAGGIORA & GHILOTTI I INC		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS INC	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
BASE BID SCHEDULE									
1	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 106,329.00	\$ 106,329.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
3	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
5	Roadway Excavation	1,200	CY	\$ 128.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 360,000.00
6	Remove Concrete	350	SY	\$ 92.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,000.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt, Type A	1,550	TON	\$ 176.00	\$ 272,800.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 333,250.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 364,250.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt, Type A (Base Repair)	715	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 160,875.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 161,590.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 195,910.00
9	Class 2 Aggregate Base	460	CY	\$ 318.00	\$ 146,280.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 121,900.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 175,720.00
10	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	7,200	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 79,200.00
11	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer (Paving Mat)	7,200	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,800.00
12	PCC (Sidewalk)	11	CY	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 13,673.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
13	PCC (Standard Curb and Gutter)	70	CY	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 55,650.00
14	PCC (Curb and Gutter Type B)	1	CY	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00
15	PCC (Vertical Curb)	1	CY	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
16	PCC (Valley Gutter and Apron)	15	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 18,225.00
17	PCC (Curb Ramp)	17	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 39,185.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 33,150.00
18	Detectable Warning Surface	150	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	Pedestrian Barricade	1	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	Remove Pedestrian Barricade	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
21	Replace Manhole Frame and Cover	14	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00
22	Adjust Utility Valve Cover to Grade	10	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00
23	Adjust Pull Box Grade	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00
24	Drainage Inlet	1	EA	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
25	12" RCP Drain Pipe	28	LF	\$ 164.00	\$ 4,592.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 8,876.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 12,712.00
26	Abandon Pipe	30	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 3,990.00
27	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	6,500	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,250.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	1,120	SF	\$ 15.50	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,160.00
29	Methyl Methacrylate Paint Pavement Marking	80	SF	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
30	Remove Sign	5	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00
31	Relocate Sign	4	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	Reset Sign	2	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
33	Roadside Sign (One Post)	13	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,175.00
34	Remove Pedestrian Railing	25	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 35.00	\$

ITEM NO.	Description	Quantity	Unit	TEAM GHILOTTI		MAGGIORA & GHILOTTI INC		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS INC	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing at Wall	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Structural Excavation	200	CY	\$ 324.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	Remove Timber Wall	160	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,400.00
5	Retaining Wall	900	SF	\$ 182.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 148,500.00
6	Chain Link Fence (6')	160	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 54.15	\$ 8,664.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE 2 ALTERNATE BID				\$ 308,300.00		\$ 233,100.00		\$ 264,564.00	
SCHEDULE 3: ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID - BODEGA AVENUE PAVEMENT REHAB NEAR ATASCADERO CREEK BRIDGE									
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 27,460.00	\$ 27,460.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
4	Roadway Excavation	210	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 59,850.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt, Type A	320	TON	\$ 235.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 72,000.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt, Type A (Base Repair)	440	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 99,000.00
7	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,800	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 30,600.00
8	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer (Paving Mat)	1,800	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6.73	\$ 12,114.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,250.00
9	Replace Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
10	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	500	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00
11	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	20	SF	\$ 15.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE 3 ALTERNATE BID				\$ 294,260.00		\$ 293,084.00		\$ 337,210.00	